

□

SLP(C)No. 8750 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8750/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2001 in AN 114/1991
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BRITANIA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and for
substituted service)

Date : 06/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gaurab Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Applications for condonation of delay and for
substituted service are ordered.

Publication shall be made within ten days from today
in the newspapers 'The Statesman' and 'Pratidin'. Proof of
publication shall be filed within one week thereafter.

List the matter thereafter.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master