

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8750/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2001 in AN 114/1991  
in Suit No. 780/1983 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BRITANIA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gourab Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Salini Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Leave is granted.

The interim order passed by this court on 9th July, 2001 is modified to the extent that the appellant shall deposit Rupees fifty lakhs within three months from today in the trial court. On the amount being so deposited, the decree of the trial court shall remain stayed.

The respondents will be at liberty to withdraw the said amount.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master