

Ô

C.A.No. 7552 OF 2002  
ITEM No.6

Court No. 6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3-6 In  
Civil Appeal No.7552/2002

BRITANIA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For modification and correction of order dated 18.11.2002 and  
Office Report )

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.4

Heard Mr. R.F. Nariman, the learned senior counsel.

We see no ground to modify the earlier order. I.A. No.4  
is, accordingly, dismissed.

I.A. No.5

The order will read, as prayed for, as respondent No.1  
having been permitted to withdraw the amount.

(Neena Verma)(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master