

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7552 OF 2002

BRITANIA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Dillon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. sriram Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv. for
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel resumed
his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.40 a.m.
Thereafter Mr. Shyam Diwan, learned senior counsel made
his reply till 12.00 p.m. Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER

BOOKS CITED ARE AS UNDER

1. Negotiable Instruments Act 1881
2. Banking Regulation Act
3. 1999 (3) SCC 35
4. 2010 (10) SCC
5. 1993 (2) SCC 199
6. 1991 (1) SCC 113
7. AIR 1961 SC 1316

8. Commercial Documents Evidences Act, 1939
(AIR Manual 6th Edn. Vol. 7)